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Crypto Leaderboard

Rank Name Ticker Price 24h 7d 30d 24h Vol Sm MC Sm 1-Year Chart
1 Bitcoin BTC $20,174 6% 3% 3% 47,053 388,010 T~
2 Ethereum ETH $1,387 6% 1% -3% 15,391 168,138 7 Sl
3 Tether uSDT $1.00 0% 0% 0% 53,686 68218
4 USD Coin uSDC $1.00 0% 0% 0% 4,156 49,488  “WASIAAN—
5 BNB BNB $283 3% 4% 2% 695 46,295 AT~
6  Ripple XRP $0.48 2% 23% 48% 2,337 23722 TN~
7  Binance BUSD $1.00 0% 0% 0% 8,758 21,024 WAy —
8  Cardano ADA $0.46 3% 0% 6% 516 15469 S
9  Solana SoL $34.98 7% 7% 15% 1,085 12439 T~
10 Dogecoin DOGE $0.06 2% 6% 1% 284 8302 TN

Top & Bottom Performers - Top 100 Tokens

24h 7 Days 30 Days 90 Days 365 Days
UNI 15% TKX 25% LUNC 123% LDO 239% SHIB 63%
MKR 11% XRP 23% LUNA 64% CHz 158% LEO 51%
NEO 11% COMP 22% XRP 48% QNT 150% SAND 39%
GMT 11% MKR 21% COMP 45% RPL 143% GT 18%
HT 1% LEO -11% EOS -15% GMT 21% KSM -86%
XCN 2% 0OSMO -11% HNT -20% STX -25% FLOW -89%
LUNA -8% LUNA -13% LEO -20% LEO -30% FIL -90%
LUNC -9% EVMOS -25% SNX -20% HNT -52% LUNC -100%
Category Performance
Category 7d 30d 90d 180d 365d Ecosystem 7d 30d 90d 180d 365d
Currency 4% 13% 14% -54% -62% Cosmos 4% 8% 12% -72% -74%
Lending 8% 10% 39% -62% -53% BSC 6% 5% 15% -60% -68%
Other DeFi 10% 9% 52% -58% -65% Polkadot 5% 3% 3% -67% -75%
Smart Contract 4% 1% 9% -66% -69% Avalanche 8% 3% 12% -63% -67%
loT/Data/Comp. 6% 0% -3% -66% -48% Polygon 5% 2% 10% -64% -60%
Scaling 6% 0% 23% -72% -60% Solana 4% 1% -6% -73% -82%
DEX 6% 0% 1% -70% -75% Gnosis Chain 6% 1% 12% -69% -71%
Gaming/Entertaii 4% -1% -1% -68% -28% Tron -1% 5% -10% -52% -56%
Privacy 6% -3% 6% -63% -59% 70% 1-Year BTC Dominance
CEXs 2% -3% 1% -44% -8% 50% ‘_A__‘ o e
Meme 6% -6% 0% -65% 77% 30%
Total Value Locked, LTM, $b Top TVL By Protocol, $Sbh DefiPulse Index, LTM
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Trading Volume

Aggregate Volumes by Product, $b Top Derivatives Exchanges, Sm and bps Top Spot Exchanges, $m
1d | 7d | 30d | o/ |[Exchange  [1dVol | 0/l | Mkr | Tkr | Exchange |Score| 1d Vol
Spot 41 247 946 n/a |[Binance 52,616 26,061 2.0 4.0 ||Binance 9.9 20,980
Perpetuals 69 503 2,040 22 FTX 6,523 4,067 2.0 7.0 [|FTX 8.0 2,142
Futures 1 3 14 2 OKX 15,005 4,003 2.0 5.0 [|Coinbase 8.0 2,017
Options 0 0 0 0 KuCoin 3,019 1999 2.0 6.0 |[KuCoin 7.5 3,620
20 Day Volume - Top 100 Tokens, $h Top Volume, 1d, Sm Top Volume, %20d Avg || Low Volume, %20d Avg
200 uUSDT 60,808 USDP 668% FRAX 16%
150 BTC 48,380 MIOTA 320% RVN 22%
100 ETH 16,098 NEO 218% RPL 38%
50 BUSD 8,475 UNI 172% LUNA 38%
0 uUSDC 4,119 QNT 168% CEL 39%
Global Equity Markets* SPX vs. BTC, Last 12 Months
Us [usGrwh| UK |Germany| Japan | HK 80,000 = SPX(RHS) == BTC (LHS) 8,000
1D 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 60,000 6,000
7D -5% -5% -8% -7% -4% 4% 40,000 4,000
90D -4% -3% -15% -15% -7% -13% 20,000 2,000
365D -18% -26% -21% -42% -32% -19% 0 0
10-Year Treasury Yields Commodities & FX
Us | Brazil | UK |Germany| japan | HK WTI | Gas | Gold |[USD/EUR| USD/JPY
Last 3.87% 12.02% 4.38% 2.16% 0.25% 3.65% Last 77.9 6.85 1,643 1.04 144.7
1d Chg -0.01 -0.05 0.13 0.07 0.00 -0.01 1d % Chg 1.5% -2.3% 0.6% -0.2% -0.1%

Crypto News

ECB Exploring Distributed Ledger Technology for Interbank Settlements: Panetta - CoinDesk

Bitcoin mining represents 0.1% of global greenhouse gas emissions. study finds - The Block

Deribit raises funds from existing investors at $400 million valuation: Sources - The Block

Walmart's new Roblox metaverse tells kids where to ‘find all the best toys’ - The Block

European Central Bank preparing for broad digital currency adoption ‘scenario’ - The Block

Aragon community voting to transfer treasury funds after dissolving old DAO - The Block

Pound hits all-time low versus the dollar, softening pain of bitcoin losses for Brits - The Block

Australia CBDC pilot calls for submissions on potential use cases - The Block

Galaxy Digital to provide market data to blockchains with Chainlink - Cointelegraph

Russia aims to use CBDC for international settlements with China: Report - Cointelegraph

Almost everything could be tokenized in 5-10 years — Matrixport co-founder - Cointelegraph

Cyber sleuth alleges $160M Wintermute hack was an inside job - Cointelegraph

FTX US wins auction for Voyager Digital’'s assets - Cointelegraph

New Cosmos white paper repurposes ATOM token and refines vision - Cointelegraph

The path moving forward for ex-Ethereum miners remains unclear - Cointelegraph

Acala Network to resume operations after burning 2.7B in aUSD stablecoin - Cointelegraph

California files order against Nexo interest account. says it's 8th state to take action - Cointelegraph
|



https://news.google.com/__i/rss/rd/articles/CBMieWh0dHBzOi8vd3d3LmNvaW5kZXNrLmNvbS9wb2xpY3kvMjAyMi8wOS8yNi9lY2ItZXhwbG9yaW5nLWRpc3RyaWJ1dGVkLWxlZGdlci10ZWNobm9sb2d5LWZvci1pbnRlcmJhbmstc2V0dGxlbWVudHMtcGFuZXR0YS_SAQA?oc=5
https://www.theblock.co/post/172842/bitcoin-mining-represents-0-1-of-global-greenhouse-gas-emissions-study-finds?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/172752/deribit-funding-round-internal-400-million-valuation?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/172853/walmarts-new-roblox-metaverse-tells-kids-where-to-find-all-the-best-toys?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/172812/european-central-bank-preparing-for-broad-digital-currency-adoption-scenario?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/172815/aragon-community-voting-to-transfer-treasury-funds-after-dissolving-old-dao?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/172787/pound-hits-all-time-low-versus-the-dollar-softening-pain-of-bitcoin-losses-for-brits?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://www.theblock.co/post/172792/australia-cbdc-pilot-calls-for-submissions-on-potential-use-cases?utm_source=rss&utm_medium=rss
https://cointelegraph.com/news/galaxy-digital-to-provide-market-data-to-blockchains-with-chainlink
https://cointelegraph.com/news/russia-aims-to-use-cbdc-for-international-settlements-with-china-report
https://cointelegraph.com/news/almost-everything-could-be-tokenized-in-5-10-years-matrixport-co-founder
https://cointelegraph.com/news/cyber-sleuth-alleges-160m-wintermute-hack-was-an-inside-job
https://cointelegraph.com/news/ftx-us-wins-auction-for-voyager-digital-s-assets
https://cointelegraph.com/news/new-cosmos-whitepaper-repurposes-atom-token-and-refines-vision
https://cointelegraph.com/news/the-path-moving-forward-for-ex-ethereum-miners-remains-unclear
https://cointelegraph.com/news/acala-network-to-resume-operations-after-burning-2-7b-in-ausd-stablecoin
https://cointelegraph.com/news/california-files-order-against-nexo-interest-account-says-it-s-8th-state-to-take-action
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Crypto Options (data as of Sep. 26, 2022)

BTC ATM Implied Vol, Tm

BTC 25d Skew, Tm
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29 Aug 5Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep 29 Aug 5Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep 29 Aug 5Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep
1wk ATM Vol Min: 56.8%, Max: 82.9%, Avg: 66.4%, Last: 69.3% 1wk ATM Vol Min: 79%, Max: 125%, Avg: 97%, Last: 87% 1wk 25D skew Min: -7%, Max: 23%, Avg: 12%, Last: 18%
8 8: 8
1mth ATM Vol Min: 62.1%, Max: 76.1%, Avg: 67.6%, Last: 67.1% 1mth ATM Vol Min: 83%, Max: 108%, Avg: 98%, Last: 87% 1mth 25D skew Min: 2%, Max: 21%, Avg: 14%, Last: 20%
— 3mth ATM Vol Min: 66.4%, Max: 74.0%, Avg: 69.5%, Last: 67.9% — 3mth ATM Vol Min: 85%, Max: 109%, Avg: 97%, Last: 89% — 3mth 25D skew Min: 5%, Max: 16%, Avg: 11%, Last: 16%
— 6mth ATM Vol Min: 69.5%, Max: 74.8%, Avg: 71.9%, Last: 69.8% — 6mth ATM Vol Min: 84%, Max: 112%, Avg: 97%, Last: 89% — 6mth 25D skew Min: 3%, Max: 11%, Avg: 7%, Last: 11%
ETH 25d Skew, Tm | BTC Put/Call Ratios, 3m | ETH Put/Call Ratios, 3m
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— 1mth 25D skew Min: 5%, Max: 18%, Avg: 11%, Last: 18%
— 3mth 25D skew Min: 5%, Max: 17%, Avg: 9%, Last: 13%
— 6mth 25D skew Min: 1%, Max: 18%, Avg: 5%, Last: 6%

= Open Interest Min: 0.55, Max: 0.75, Avg: 0.63, Last: 0.62
Volume Min: 0.36, Max: 2.08, Avg: 0.94, Last: 1.03

= Open Interest Min: 0.24, Max: 0.38, Avg: 0.29, Last: 0.25
Volume Min: 0.16, Max: 1.51, Avg: 0.71, Last: 0.64

pto Futures

BTC Aggregate Open Interest, 1y

ETH Aggregate Open Interest, 1y

BTC Annlzd Rolling 3m Basis, Tm

$30b $15b 16% $27k
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‘ $2.5b — Deribit Min: -1.64%, Max: 8.19%, Avg: 0.05%, Last: 0.20%
BitMEX Min: -0.72%, Max: 6.88%, Avg: 0.41%, Last: 0.38%
— OKEx Min: -1.29%, Max: 6.94%, Avg: 0.43%, Last: 0.63%
0oL e %01 — - | — Binance Min: -0.48%, Max: 1.80%, Avg: 0.67%, Last: 1.34%
i ; . i i - FTX Min: -0.93%, Max: 2.64%, Avg: 1.20%, Last: 1.44%
Jan-22 May-22 Sep-22 Jan-22 May-22 Sep-22 Huobi Min: -0.90%, Max: 2.39%, Avg: 0.12%, Last: 0.45%
o BitMEX Kraken e Binance e OKEx Huobi CME CME @ Binance e Bybit Huobi FTX o Deribit CME* Min: -3.04%, Max: 2.21%, Avg: -0.39%, Last: -1.23%
Bitfinex e CoinFlex FTX o Deribit e Bybit o OKEx Kraken Bitfinex e BitMEX CoinFlex — BTC Spot Index Min: $18.39k, Max: $22.53k, Avg: $19.92k, Last: $19.09k
ETH Annlzd Rolling 3m Basis, Tm || BTC Perp Swaps Funding, 1Tm || ETH Perp Swaps Funding, Tm
48% $1.8k 0.05% 0.25%
nr I r [
24% $16k  0025% 0% (i
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“24% 512k 0025% -0.5%
29 Aug 5Sep 12 Sep 19 Sep 26 Sep
— Binance Mln -8.92%, Max: 0.62%, Avg: -4.21%, Last: -0.41%
.77%, Max: 7.07%, Avg: -4.28%, Last: -0.95%
21.23%, Max: 14.42%, Avg: -3.07%, Last: -1.12% -0.05% L0.75%

.60%, Max: 0.01%, Avg: -4.04%, Last: -1.41%
Deribit Min: -8.11%, Max: 5.91%, Avg: -4.01%, Last: -0.81%
Huobi Min: -1.77%, Max: 3.03%, Av. 72%, Last: -0.63%
CME* Min: -6.80%, Max: 0.44%, Avg: -3.70%, Last: -1.75%
— ETH Spot Index Min: $1.24k, Max: $1.78k, Avg: $1.51k, Last: $1.32k

29 Aug 12 Sep 19 Sep

FTXAvg:-0.0040%  — Bybit Avg:0.0055%  — Binance Avg: 0.0024%
Kraken Avg: -0.0035% — OKEx Avg: -0.0012% Huobi Avg: -0.0034%
— Deribit Avg: -0.0010% — BitMEX Avg: -0.0073% Bitfinex Avg: 0.0085%

5Sep 26 Sep

29 Aug 5Sep 12 Sep

FTX Avg: -0.0255% Kraken Avg: -0.0286%
— Deribit Avg: -0.0278% BitMEX Avg: 0.0174%
— Binance Avg: -0.0117% — OKEx Avg: -0.0258%

19 Sep
Huobi Avg: -0.0298%
— Bybit Avg: 0.0018%
Bitfinex Avg: -0.0129%

26 Sep
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About GSR

GSR is a global leader in digital asset trading, market making, OTC derivatives, and investments. We operate in
a culture of excellence and leverage our first-rate reputation, deep relationships and proprietary trading
technology to move swiftly and capitalize on market opportunities.

GSR's experienced team brings together decades of institutional trading expertise, while our industry-leading
proprietary technology stack anchors everything we do.

Our main service areas are: market making; proprietary and algorithmic trading; client execution; structured
products; risk management solutions; and portfolio investments.

For more information or if we can help with anything, please see gsr.io or contact us at gsr@gsr.io.

Required Disclosures

*Based on price returns for the following ETFs: VOO, QQQ, EWU, EWG, EWJ, and EWH.

This material is a product of the GSR Sales and Trading Department. It is not a product of a Research
Department, not a research report, and not subject to all of the independence and disclosure standards
applicable to research reports prepared pursuant to FINRA or CFTC research rules. This material is not
independent of the Firm's proprietary interests, which may conflict with your interests. The Firm trades
instruments discussed in this material for its own account. The author may have consulted with the Firm's
traders and other personnel, who may have already traded based on the views expressed in this material, may
trade contrary to the views expressed in this material, and may have positions in other instruments discussed
herein. This material is intended only for institutional investors. Solely for purposes of the CFTC's rules and to
the extent this material discusses derivatives, this material is a solicitation for entering into a derivatives
transaction and should not be considered to be a derivatives research report.

This material is provided solely for informational purposes, is intended for your use only and does not
constitute an offer or commitment, a solicitation of an offer or comment (except as noted for CFTC purposes),
or any advice or recommendation, to enter into or conclude any transaction (whether on the indicative terms
shown or otherwise), or to provide investment services in any state or country where such an offer or
solicitation or provision would be illegal.

Information is based on sources considered to be reliable, but not guaranteed to be accurate or complete. Any
opinions or estimates expressed herein reflect a judgment made as of the date of publication, and are subject
to change without notice. Trading and investing in digital assets involves significant risks including price
volatility and illiquidity and may not be suitable for all investors. GSR will not be liable whatsoever for any
direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this Information. Copyright of this Information belongs to
GSR. Neither this Information nor any copy thereof may be taken or rented or redistributed, directly or
indirectly, without prior written permission of GSR. Not a solicitation to U.S. Entities or individuals for
securities in any form. If you are such an entity, you must close this page.
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